
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 
BRAMBE, RANCHI-835205 

FEE STRUCTURE POST-GRADUATE COURSES (New Admission) 
 

S.N. Admission Fees MBA CMC CES CNT CWEM CEE CLS CAM CAC CAP 

01 Admission Fee (one time) 

      

500.00  

      

500.00  

       

500.00  

       

500.00  

       

500.00  

       

500.00  

       

500.00  

       

500.00  

       

500.00  

      

500.00  

02 University Registration Fee (one time) 

      

500.00  

      

500.00  

       

500.00  

       

500.00  

       

500.00  

       

500.00  

       

500.00  

       

500.00  

       

500.00  

      

500.00  

03 

University Caution Deposit (one time- 

Refundable) 

   

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

04 Library Caution Deposit (one time- Refundable) 

   

1,000.00  

   

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

   

1,000.00  

05 Identity Card (one time) 

      

100.00  

      

100.00  

       

100.00  

       

100.00  

       

100.00  

       

100.00  

       

100.00  

       

100.00  

       

100.00  

      

100.00  

06 Centre Security Deposit ( One time -refundable) 

   

3,000.00  

   

3,000.00  

    

3,000.00  

    

5,000.00  

    

5,000.00  

    

5,000.00  

    

3,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

3,000.00  

   

3,000.00  

07 Tuition Fee (per semester) 

   

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

08 Test and Examination Fee (per semester) 

   

1,000.00  

   

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

   

1,000.00  

09 Library Fee (per semester) 

      

300.00  

      

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

      

300.00  

10 Lab Fee/Tour & Visit Fee (per semester) 

   

1,500.00  

   

4,000.00  

    

1,500.00  

    

4,000.00  

    

4,000.00  

    

4,000.00  

    

4,000.00  

    

4,000.00  

    

4,000.00  

   

4,000.00  

11 Medical Fee (per year) 

      

600.00  

      

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

      

600.00  

12 NSS Fee (per year) 

        

20.00  

        

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

        

20.00  

  Total 

 

12,520.00  

 

15,020.00  

  

12,520.00  

  

17,020.00  

  

17,020.00  

  

17,020.00  

  

15,020.00  

  

13,020.00  

  

15,020.00  

 

15,020.00  

                        

S.N. Hostel Fee                     

01 Hostel Caution Deposit (One time refundable) 

   

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

02 Room Rent (per semester) 

   

1,200.00  

   

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

   

1,200.00  

03 *Revised Food Charge (per month) 

   

2,426.00  

   

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

   

2,426.00  

    
   

5,626.00  

   

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

   

5,626.00  

                        

  Fees with Hostel 

 

18,146.00  

 

20,646.00  

  

18,146.00  

  

22,646.00  

  

22,646.00  

  

22,646.00  

  

20,646.00  

  

18,646.00  

  

20,646.00  

 

20,646.00  

            
*Note: Revised Food Charge (Rs. 2310 + 5% GST) = 2426/- per month 

         



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 
BRAMBE, RANCHI-835205 

FEE STRUCTURE POST-GRADUATE COURSES (New Admission) 
 

S.N. Admission Fees CEVS CICS CIR Gio-Info 

M.A 

Anthropology 

& Tribal 

Studies 

Folklore HRCM 

M.A in 

Customary 

Law & 

Tribal 

Governance 

Vocal  

Music 

Theatre  

Arts B.Ed (Sc.) 

01 Admission Fee (one time)       500.00        500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00        500.00  

02 University Registration Fee (one time)       500.00        500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00        500.00  

03 

University Caution Deposit (one time- 

Refundable)    2,000.00     2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00     2,000.00  

04 Library Caution Deposit (one time- Refundable)    1,000.00     1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00     1,000.00  

05 Identity Card (one time)       100.00        100.00         100.00         100.00         100.00         100.00         100.00         100.00         100.00        100.00  

06 Centre Security Deposit ( One time -refundable)    3,000.00     1,000.00      1,000.00      5,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      3,000.00      3,000.00     3,000.00  

07 Tuition Fee (per semester)    2,000.00     2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00     2,000.00  

08 Test and Examination Fee (per semester)    1,000.00     1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00     1,000.00  

09 Library Fee (per semester)       300.00        300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00        300.00  

10 Lab Fee/Tour & Visit Fee (per semester)    4,000.00     1,500.00      1,500.00      4,000.00      1,500.00      1,500.00      1,500.00      1,500.00      1,500.00     4,000.00  

11 Medical Fee (per year)       600.00        600.00         600.00         600.00         600.00         600.00         600.00         600.00         600.00        600.00  

12 NSS Fee (per year)         20.00          20.00           20.00           20.00           20.00           20.00           20.00           20.00           20.00          20.00  

  Total  15,020.00   10,520.00    10,520.00    17,020.00    10,520.00    10,520.00    10,520.00    12,520.00    12,520.00   15,020.00  

                        

S.N. Hostel Fee                     

01 Hostel Caution Deposit (refundable) 

   

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00      2,000.00  

    

2,000.00      2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

02 Room Rent (per semester) 

   

1,200.00  

   

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00      1,200.00  

    

1,200.00      1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

   

1,200.00  

03 *Revised Food Charge (per month) 

   

2,426.00  

   

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00      2,426.00  

    

2,426.00      2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

   

2,426.00  

    
   

5,626.00  

   

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00      5,626.00  

    

5,626.00      5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

   

5,626.00  

                        

  Fees with Hostel 

 

20,646.00  

 

16,146.00  

  

16,146.00  

  

22,646.00    16,146.00  

  

16,146.00    16,146.00  

  

18,146.00  

  

18,146.00  

 

20,646.00  

*Note: Revised Food Charge (Rs. 2310 + 5% GST) = 2426/- per month 

         
 
 
 

 



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 
BRAMBE, RANCHI-835205 

FEE STRUCTURE POST-GRADUATE COURSES 
 

S.N. Admission Fees PG Diploma in Cyber Security MA in Hindi CFELK CFELT CFELC LLM 

01 Admission Fee (one time)       500.00        500.00         500.00         500.00  

       

500.00         500.00  

02 University Registration Fee (one time)       500.00        500.00         500.00         500.00  

       

500.00         500.00  

03 University Caution Deposit (one time- Refundable)    2,000.00     2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00  

    

2,000.00      2,000.00  

04 Library Caution Deposit (one time- Refundable)    1,000.00     1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00  

    

1,000.00      1,000.00  

05 Identity Card (one time)       100.00        100.00         100.00         100.00  

       

100.00         100.00  

06 Centre Security Deposit ( One time -refundable)    5,000.00     3,000.00      3,000.00      3,000.00  

    

3,000.00      1,000.00  

07 Tuition Fee (per semester)    2,000.00     2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00  

    

2,000.00      2,000.00  

08 Test and Examination Fee (per semester)    1,000.00     1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00  

    

1,000.00      1,000.00  

09 Library Fee (per semester)       300.00        300.00         300.00         300.00  

       

300.00         300.00  

10 Lab Fee/Tour & Visit Fee (per semester)    4,000.00     1,500.00      1,000.00      1,000.00  

    

3,000.00      1,500.00  

11 Medical Fee (per year)       600.00        600.00         600.00         600.00  

       

600.00         600.00  

12 NSS Fee (per year)         20.00          20.00           20.00           20.00  

         

20.00           20.00  

  Total  17,020.00   12,520.00    12,020.00    12,020.00  

  

14,020.00    10,520.00  

                

S.N. Hostel Fee             

01 Hostel Caution Deposit (One time -refundable)    2,000.00     2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00  

    

2,000.00      2,000.00  

02 Room Rent (per semester)    1,200.00     1,200.00      1,200.00      1,200.00  

    

1,200.00      1,200.00  

03 *Revised Food Charge (per month)    2,426.00     2,426.00      2,426.00      2,426.00  

    

2,426.00      2,426.00  

       5,626.00     5,626.00      5,626.00      5,626.00  

    

5,626.00      5,626.00  

                

  Fees with Hostel  22,646.00   18,146.00    17,646.00    17,646.00  

  

19,646.00    16,146.00  

        *Note: Revised Food Charge (Rs. 2310 + 5% GST) = 2426/- per month 

    



 

Note: For Humanities: upto 5th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- and Non Lab Oriented Courese Lab fees of Rs. 1000/- 

 
For Humanities: 7th to 9th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- and Non- Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1000/- 

          

 
For Sciences: upto 5th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- and Non Lab Oriented Courese Lab fees of Rs. 1000/- 

 

 
For Sciences: 7th to 9th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 4000/- and Non- Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1500/- 

          

 
For Technology: upto 7th Semester  Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- Non Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1000/- 

 

 
For Technology: 9th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 4000/- and Non Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1500/- 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

BRAMBE, RANCHI-835205 
FEE STRUCTURE POST-GRADUATE COURSES (UP to 5TH Sem & 7TH Sem for Technology) 

(OLD/EXISTING STUDENT) 
 

S.N. Admission Fees MBA CMC CES CNT CWEM CEE CLS CAM CAC CAP 

1 Tuition Fee (per semester) 

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

2 Test and Examination Fee (per semester) 

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

   

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

   

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

3 Library Fee (per semester) 

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

      

300.00  

       

300.00  

      

300.00  

       

300.00  

4 Lab Fee/Tour & Visit Fee (per semester) 

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

3,000.00  

    

3,000.00  

    

3,000.00  

   

3,000.00  

    

3,000.00  

   

3,000.00  

    

3,000.00  

5 Medical Fee (per year) 

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

      

600.00  

       

600.00  

      

600.00  

       

600.00  

6 NSS Fee (per year) 

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

        

20.00  

         

20.00  

        

20.00  

         

20.00  

  Total 

    

4,920.00  

    

4,920.00  

    

4,920.00  

    

6,920.00  

    

6,920.00  

    

6,920.00  

   

6,920.00  

    

6,920.00  

   

6,920.00  

    

6,920.00  

                        

S.N. Hostel Fee                     

01 

Hostel Caution Deposit (One Time- 

refundable) 

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

02 Room Rent (per semester) 

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

   

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

   

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

03 *Revised Food Charge (per month) 

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

   

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

   

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    
    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

   

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

   

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

                        

  Fees with Hostel 

  

10,546.00  

  

10,546.00  

  

10,546.00  

  

12,546.00  

  

12,546.00  

  

12,546.00  

 

12,546.00  

  

12,546.00  

 

12,546.00  

  

12,546.00  

            
*Note: Revised Food Charge (Rs. 2310 + 5% GST) = 2426/- per month 

         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 
BRAMBE, RANCHI-835205 

FEE STRUCTURE POST-GRADUATE COURSES (UP TO 5TH SEM and Technology 7TH Sem) 
(OLD/EXISTING STUDENT) 

 

S.N. Admission Fees CEVS CICS CIR Gio-Info 

1 Tuition Fee (per semester)     2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00  

2 Test and Examination Fee (per semester)     1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00  

3 Library Fee (per semester)        300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00  

4 Lab Fee/Tour Visit Fee (per semester)     3,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      3,000.00  

5 Medical Fee (per year)        600.00         600.00         600.00         600.00  

6 NSS Fee (per year)          20.00           20.00           20.00           20.00  

  Total     6,920.00      4,920.00      4,920.00      6,920.00  

            

S.N. Hostel Fee         

01 Hostel Caution Deposit (refundable)     2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00  

02 Room Rent (per semester)     1,200.00      1,200.00      1,200.00      1,200.00  

03 *Revised Food Charge (per month)     2,426.00      2,426.00      2,426.00      2,426.00  

        5,626.00      5,626.00      5,626.00      5,626.00  

            

  Fees with Hostel   12,546.00    10,546.00    10,546.00    12,546.00  

*Note: Revised Food Charge (Rs. 2310 + 5% GST) = 2426/- per month 

  
For Humanities: upto 5th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- and Non Lab Oriented Courese Lab fees of Rs. 1000/- 

   For Humanities: 7th to 9th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- and Non- Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1000/- 

  
            For Sciences: upto 5th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- and Non Lab Oriented Courese Lab fees of Rs. 1000/- 

   For Sciences: 7th to 9th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 4000/- and Non- Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1500/- 

   
            For Technology: upto 7th Semester  Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- Non Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1000/- 

   For Technology: 9th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 4000/- and Non Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1500/- 

   
            For Management (Business Administration): upto 5th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- and Non Lab Oriented Courese Lab fees of Rs. 1000/- 

For Management (Business Administration): 7th to 9th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 4000/- and Non- Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1500/- 

 
 
 



 
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

BRAMBE, RANCHI-835205 
FEE STRUCTURE POST-GRADUATE COURSES ( 7TH  & 9TH  for Science and others (9TH Sem for Technology)) 

 

S.N. Admission Fees MBA CMC CES CNT CWEM CEE CLS CAM CAC CAP 

1 Tuition Fee (per semester) 

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

2 Test and Examination Fee (per semester) 

   

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

   

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

    

1,000.00  

3 Library Fee (per semester) 

      

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

      

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

       

300.00  

4 Lab Fee/Tour & Visit Fee (per semester) 

   

4,000.00  

    

3,000.00  

    

3,000.00  

    

4,000.00  

   

4,000.00  

    

4,000.00  

    

4,000.00  

    

4,000.00  

    

4,000.00  

    

4,000.00  

5 Medical Fee (per year) 

      

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

      

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

       

600.00  

6 NSS Fee (per year) 

        

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

        

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

         

20.00  

  Total 

   

7,920.00  

    

6,920.00  

    

6,920.00  

    

7,920.00  

   

7,920.00  

    

7,920.00  

    

7,920.00  

    

7,920.00  

    

7,920.00  

    

7,920.00  

                        

S.N. Hostel Fee                     

01 

Hostel Caution Deposit (One Time-

refundable) 

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

02 Room Rent (per semester) 

   

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

   

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

03 * Revised Food Charge (per month) 

   

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

   

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    
   

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

   

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

                        

  Fees with Hostel 

 

13,546.00  

  

12,546.00  

  

12,546.00  

  

13,546.00  

 

13,546.00  

  

13,546.00  

  

13,546.00  

  

13,546.00  

  

13,546.00  

  

13,546.00  

*Note: Revised Food Charge (Rs. 2310 + 5% GST) = 2426/- per month 

        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

BRAMBE, RANCHI-835205 
FEE STRUCTURE INTEGRATED POST-GRADUATE COURSES (7TH & 9TH for Science and others (9TH SEM for Technology)) 

 

S.N. Admission Fees CEVS CICS CIR Gio-Info TFLL HRCM TCL 

Vocal  

Music 

Theatre  

Arts B.Ed (Sc.) 

B.Ed.  

(other) 

1 Tuition Fee (per semester)    2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00     2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00  2000 

2 Test and Examination Fee (per semester)    1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00     1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00  1000 

3 Library Fee (per semester)       300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00        300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00  300 

4 Lab Fee/Tour Visit Fee (per semester)    4,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      4,000.00     1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00      4,000.00  4,000 

5 Medical Fee (per year)       600.00         600.00         600.00         600.00        600.00         600.00         600.00         600.00         600.00         600.00  600 

6 NSS Fee (per year)         20.00           20.00           20.00           20.00          20.00           20.00           20.00           20.00           20.00           20.00  20.00 

  Total    7,920.00      4,920.00      4,920.00      7,920.00     4,920.00      4,920.00      4,920.00      4,920.00      4,920.00      7,920.00      7,920.00  

                          

S.N. Hostel Fee                       

01 Hostel Caution Deposit (refundable) 

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

   

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

    

2,000.00  

02 Room Rent (per semester) 

   

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

   

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

    

1,200.00  

03 * Revised Food Charge (per month) 

   

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

   

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,426.00  

    

2,200.00  

    
   

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

   

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,626.00  

    

5,400.00  

                          

  Fees with Hostel 

 

13,546.00  

  

10,546.00  

  

10,546.00  

  

13,546.00  

 

10,546.00  

  

10,546.00  

  

10,546.00  

  

10,546.00  

  

10,546.00  

  

13,546.00  

  

13,320.00  

*Note: Revised Food Charge (Rs. 2310 + 5% GST) = 2426/- per month 

         
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 

BRAMBE, RANCHI-835205 
FEE STRUCTURE INTEGRATED POST-GRADUATE COURSES ( 3RD , 5TH  SEM) 

 

S.N. Admission Fees CFELK CFELT CFELC 

1 Tuition Fee (per semester)    2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00  

2 Test and Examination Fee (per semester)    1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00  

3 Library Fee (per semester)       300.00         300.00         300.00  

4 Lab Fee/Tour Visit Fee (per semester)    1,000.00      1,000.00      1,000.00  

5 Medical Fee (per year)       600.00         600.00         600.00  

6 NSS Fee (per year)         20.00           20.00           20.00  

  Fees Without Hostel    4,920.00      4,920.00      4,920.00  

          

S.N. Hostel Fee       

01 Hostel Caution Deposit (refundable)    2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00  

02 Room Rent (per semester)    1,200.00      1,200.00      1,200.00  

03 * Revised Food Charge (per month)    2,426.00      2,426.00      2,426.00  

       5,626.00      5,626.00      5,626.00  

          

  Fees with Hostel  10,546.00    10,546.00    10,546.00  

*Note: Revised Food Charge (Rs. 2310 + 5% GST) = 2426/- per month 

For Humanities: upto 5th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- and Non Lab Oriented Courese Lab fees of Rs. 1000/- 

   For Humanities: 7th to 9th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- and Non- Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1000/- 

                For Sciences: upto 5th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- and Non Lab Oriented Courese Lab fees of Rs. 1000/- 

   For Sciences: 7th to 9th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 4000/- and Non- Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1500/- 

   
             For Technology: upto 7th Semester  Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- Non Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1000/- 

   For Technology: 9th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 4000/- and Non Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1500/- 

   
             For Management (Business Administration): upto 5th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 3000/- and Non Lab Oriented Courese Lab fees of Rs. 1000/- 

 For Management (Business Administration): 7th to 9th Semester Lab Oriented Courses, Lab Fees of Rs. 4000/- and Non- Lab Oriented Courses Lab Fees of Rs. 1500/- 

 
 

 
 
 



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 
BRAMBE, RANCHI-835205 

PH.D. FEE STRUCTURE (NEW ADMISSION) 
 

S.N. Admission Fees 

Fees  

(Lab Oriented  

Courses) 

Fees  

(Non Lab Oriented  

Courses) 

Remarks 

01 Admission Fee (one time)           1,000.00             1,000.00   Non-Refundable  

02 University Registration Fee (one time)           1,000.00             1,000.00   Non-Refundable  

03 University Caution Deposit (one time)           2,000.00             2,000.00   Refundable  

04 Library Caution Deposit (one time)           1,000.00             1,000.00   Refundable  

05 Identity Card (one time)              100.00                100.00   Non-Refundable  

06 Centre Security Deposit (refundable)           5,000.00             5,000.00   Refundable  

07 Tuition Fee (per semester)           2,000.00             2,000.00   Non-Refundable  

08 Test and Examination Fee (per semester)           1,000.00             1,000.00   Non-Refundable  

09 Library Fee (per semester)              500.00                500.00   Non-Refundable  

10 Lab Fee/Tour Visit Fee (per semester)           5,000.00             3,000.00   Non-Refundable  

11 Medical Fee (per year)              600.00                600.00   Non-Refundable  

12 NSS Fee (per year)                20.00                  20.00   Non-Refundable  

  Fees Without Hostel         19,220.00           17,220.00    

          

S.N. Hostel Fee       

01 Hostel Caution Deposit (refundable)           2,000.00             2,000.00   Refundable  

02 Room Rent (per month)           1,000.00             1,000.00    

03 *Revised Food Charge (per month)           2,426.00             2,426.00    

              5,426.00             5,426.00    

          

  Fees with Hostel         24,646.00           22,646.00    

     *Note: Revised Food Charge (Rs. 2310 + 5% GST) = 2426/- per month 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 
BRAMBE, RANCHI-835205 

PH.D. FEE STRUCTURE (OLD STUDENTS) 
 

S.N. Admission Fees 

Fees  

(Lab Oriented  

Courses) 

Fees  

(Non Lab Oriented  

Courses) 

Remarks 

1 Tuition Fee (per semester)           2,000.00             2,000.00   Non-Refundable  

2 Test and Examination Fee (per semester)           1,000.00             1,000.00   Non-Refundable  

3 Library Fee (per semester)              500.00                500.00   Non-Refundable  

4 Lab Fee/Tour Visit Fee (per semester)           5,000.00             3,000.00   Non-Refundable  

5 Medical Fee (per year)              600.00                600.00   Non-Refundable  

6 NSS Fee (per year)                20.00                  20.00   Non-Refundable  

  Total         9,120.00           7,120.00    

          

S.N. Hostel Fee       

01 Hostel Caution Deposit (refundable)           2,000.00             2,000.00    

02 Room Rent (per month)           1,000.00             1,000.00    

03 * Revised Food Charge (per month)           2,426.00             2,426.00    

            5,426.00           5,426.00    

          

  Fees with Hostel       14,546.00         12,546.00    

     *Note: Revised Food Charge (Rs. 2310 + 5% GST) = 2426/- per month 

   
     

Prof. In- charge (Academic) 

 


